
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039819-2025 

Award

Lanterns 13NM

Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern Lighthouse Board

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039819

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05124f (view related notices)

Published 15 July 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Reference

ENMA/LA13/2510

Description

Northern Lighthouse Board have a requirement for a batch of 13nM Lanterns to be used for
scheduled and unscheduled replacements of lanterns at Lighthouses. A purchase of eight
white LED lanterns is required that are suitable for a marine environment, fully customisable
flash character, automatic control via adjustable threshold PE cell , programmable via IR
remote or PC, with 5m flexible rubber cable. Photometric testing report in accordance with
IALA R0203 (E-200-3) (International Association of Marine Aids to Navigation and
Lighthouse Authorities) would also be required and DDP (delivery duty paid) delivery
incoterms for delivery to NLB Oban depot, Argyll, PA34 4LS. Delivery expected to be 4-8
weeks from receipt of purchase order.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039819-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039819-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05124f


Page 2 to 5

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=965970068

 

Contract 1. 13 NM Lanterns

Supplier

SPX Aids to Navigation

Contract value

£22,000 excluding VAT

£26,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 July 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=965970068


Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

16 July 2025 to 10 September 2025

1 month, 26 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31527210 - Lanterns

63724400 - Lighthouse services

Contract locations

UKM - Scotland

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

SPX Aids to Navigation

Hoylanlastu 2A

Porvoo

FI-01650

Finland

Contact name: Nick Sims

Telephone: 01502588026

Email: nick.sims@spx.com

mailto:nick.sims@spx.com


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. 13 NM Lanterns

Contracting authority 

Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern
Lighthouse Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMGV-7529-QWXG

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Nicola Walker

Email: procurement@nlb.org.uk

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nlb.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 13 NM Lanterns
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SPX Aids to Navigation

	Contracting authority
	Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses operating as Northern Lighthouse Board


		2025-07-23T17:08:31+0100
	TCPDF




